

6 MACT 617/25
DAR-VEER SEN VS. AMIT KUMAR

22.12.2025 at 11.16 a.m.

Present:- Sh. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Ld. counsel for the
petitioner.
Respondent no.1 in person.
None on behalf of respondent no.2.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of petitioner.

In the interest of justice, let written statement /legal
offer be filed by respondents on or before NDOH.

Put up for framing of issues on **09.02.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
22.12.2025

At 12.16 p.m.

At this stage Adv. Sh. Nadeem Khan, Ld. counsel for respondents
no.1&2 has appeared and filed vakalatnama, he has been apprised
with the NDOH.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi