

09.02.2026

Present:- Sh. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
09.02.2026

At 11.52 a.m.

Present:- Sh. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Nadeem Khan, Ld. counsel for respondents no.1&2.  
Ms. Alka Gupta, proxy counsel for respondent/insurance co.

On the last date of hearing on behalf of respondent/insurance co. appearance of Adv. Sh. Nitin Goel was marked. However, proxy counsel for respondent/insurance co. submits that this case has not been officially assigned to Adv. Sh. Nitin Goel. Be that as it may.

Copy of DAR is supplied to proxy counsel for respondent/insurance co.

All the respondents to file their written statement on or before NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **09.03.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
09.02.2026