

10 MACT 617/25
DAR-VEER SEN Vs. AMIT KUMAR

09.03.2026

Present : Sh. Mukesh Kumar, counsel for the petitioner.
None for R1 & R2.
Sh. Nitin Goel, counsel for R3/ Go Digit GIC Ltd.

Along with the DAR, IO has filed draft charge-sheet and in the same, there is absence of the MLC of the injured.

Issue court-notice to the IO to appear in person for clarification regarding above on next date.

Put up for further proceedings on **16.03.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/ KKD
Delhi/09.03.2026